State Library of North Carolina
ARPA-IMLS Funds
Quarter Ending 12/31/2023
Final Report

Amount of Funds Awarded to State Library by IMLS: $4,309,771.00

Amount of Funds Used by subrecipients: $3,905,526.00

Amount of Funds Used by State Library for Statewide Library Resources: $233,206.77
Amount of Funds Used by State Library for Administration: $171,038.23

Source of Funds: Institute of Museum and Library Services: LSTA American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) Grants (2021) [CFDA
45.310]

How the funds were awarded: 108 subawards totaling $4,123,009.37 (though only $3,905,526 were used) and internal
costs totaling $405,597.61 (though only $404,245 were used) for a total of $4,528,606.98 awarded (and $4,309,771
used). Underspending of initial awards by subrecipients caused funds to be returned to the State Library and those funds
were reallocated to additional awards to fully expend the allotment. This resulted in the total amount awarded being
higher than the amount used. The funds that were returned and reallocated were counted in both awards, though only
actually used in one of them.

e SLNC Adapts accepted applications that targeted high need communities in two application categories: EZ and
Project. EZ grants are small, focused efforts to increase digital access. Project grants are for larger,
collaborative initiatives that leverage partnerships in local communities to address the digital divide.

e Adapting Technology will allow for libraries to improve library operations through the purchase of technology
that support efforts to enable libraries to reach residents, especially in support of education, health, and
workforce development needs; and/or to respond to the pandemic and implement public health protocols.

e The State Library is offering expanded digital literacy tools statewide subscription to all public libraries to use
with their patrons for Northstar, a digital literacy training tool along with a new scanner that is housed with the
Government & Heritage Library to facilitate increased access to digital materials.

e The State Library is offering statewide expanded digital content for users and library staff with additional
perpetual access database for researchers and training for library staff from Library 2.0.

e Administrative costs for postage through Mail Service Center along with Indirect Costs

Amended
- Award Amount
Institution Type Award Complete
Amount Spent
Amount
Appalachian Regional
. EZ Adapts $25,000.00 $24,971.60 $24,971.60 Y
Library
Appalachian Regional Adapting $40,000.00  $40,000.00  $40,000.00 y
Library Technology
Avery-Mitchell-Yancey .
el [ Fre Project Adapts $49,213.00 $47,237.56 $47,237.56 Y
Burke County Public Adapting $39,790.00  $39,790.00  $39,790.00 Y
Library Technology
Cabarrus County Public Adapting Tech $39,180.00 $38,038.00 $38,038.00 v
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College

Caswell County Public
Library

Catawba College, Corriher
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College of The Albemarle

Craven-Pamlico Regional
Library

Craven-Pamlico Regional
Library
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System
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Adapting Tech
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Project Adapts

Adapting Tech
Rd 2

Project Adapts

EZ Adapts

Adapting Tech
Rd 2

Project Adapts

Adapting Tech
Rd 2

EZ Adapts
Project Adapts
Adapting
Technology
Adapting Tech
Rd 2

Project Adapts
Adapting Tech
Rd 2
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Adapting Tech
Rd 2

Adapting
Technology

Adapting
Technology
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$22,192.00

$22,282.00
$40,000.00

$25,000.00
$22,014.00

$28,692.00
$25,000.00
$39,340.00
$24,105.00
$62,830.00
$40,000.00
$95,846.00

$9,576.00
$34,950.00
$44,984.00

$40,000.00

$24,958.00
$91,049.00

$33,820.00

$40,000.00
$57,520.00

$24,655.00
$23,176.00

$17,775.00

$24,000.00

$37,520.00

$22,192.00

$21,451.94
$39,254.59

$25,000.00
$16,058.30

$27,274.18
$25,000.00
$37,918.16
$24,105.00
$62,608.12
$40,000.00
$89,948.67

$8,577.36
$34,435.31
$44,984.00

$39,025.63

$24,958.00
$65,749.51

$32,197.87

$36,053.32
$57,520.00

$22,994.30
$23,176.00

$17,775.00

$22,274.14

$37,510.54

$22,192.00

$21,451.94
$39,254.59

$25,000.00
$16,058.30

$27,274.18
$25,000.00
$37,918.16
$24,105.00
$62,608.12
$40,000.00
$89,948.67

$8,577.36
$34,435.31
$44,984.00

$39,025.63

$24,958.00
$65,749.51

$32,197.87

$36,053.32
$57,520.00

$22,994.30
$23,176.00

$17,775.00

$22,274.14

$37,510.54



Harnett County Public
Library

Harold D. Cooley Library

Haywood County Public
Library
Haywood County Public
Library

Hickory Public Library

Hocutt-Ellington
Memorial Library
Iredell County Public
Library

Iredell County Public
Library

Johnston Community
College Library

Lee County Libraries

Lees-McRae College
Lincoln County Public
Library

Madison County Public
Library

Martin Community
College Library

Mauney Memorial Library

Meredith College

Methodist University,
Davis Memorial Library

Neuse Regional Library
Neuse Regional Library

New Hanover County
Public Library

North Carolina Central
University, James E.

Shepard Memorial Library

Onslow County Public
Library

Onslow County Public
Library

Orange County Public
Library

Perry Memorial Library
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Adapting Tech
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EZ Adapts

Adapting
Technology
Adapting
Technology

EZ Adapts

EZ Adapts

Adapting Tech
Rd 2

EZ Adapts

Adapting
Technology
EZ Adapts

Adapting Tech
Rd 2

EZ Adapts

Adapting Tech
Rd 2

EZ Adapts

EZ Adapts
Adapting
Technology
Project Adapts
Adapting
Technology
Adapting Tech
Rd 2

Adapting Tech
Rd 2
Project Adapts

Adapting Tech
Rd 2

EZ Adapts

EZ Adapts
Adapting
Technology
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$40,000.00

$30,320.00

$4,686.00
$39,095.00
$40,000.00
$12,061.00
$10,990.00
$10,250.00
$22,059.00

$17,283.00
$9,600.00

$40,000.00
$16,645.00

$40,000.00

$10,516.00
$24,992.00

$39,176.00
$54,844.15

$40,000.00

$40,000.00

$40,000.00

$44,455.00
$40,000.00

$25,000.00
$24,960.00

$40,000.00

$36,061.51
$30,320.00

$4,005.36
$38,100.94
$36,093.46

$9,246.31
$10,987.95
$10,135.14
$18,665.58

$17,283.00
$9,027.30

$40,000.00
$12,693.42

$39,891.64

$8,136.43
$24,992.00

$37,766.10
$54,844.15

$40,000.00

$40,000.00

$39,930.76

$18,291.24
$39,942.11

$25,000.00
$24,920.00

$38,725.25

$36,061.51
$30,320.00

$4,005.36
$38,100.94
$36,093.46

$9,246.31
$10,987.95
$10,135.14
$18,665.58

$17,283.00
$9,027.30

$40,000.00
$12,693.42

$39,891.64

$8,136.43
$24,992.00

$37,766.10
$54,844.15

$40,000.00

$40,000.00

$39,930.76

$18,291.24
$39,942.11

$25,000.00
$24,920.00

$38,725.25



Person County Public
Library

Pettigrew Regional
Library

Polk County Public
Libraries

Public Library of Johnston
County and Smithfield
Public Library of Johnston
County and Smithfield
Randolph County Public
Library

Richmond Community
College

Roanoke Rapids Public
Library

Robeson County Public
Library

Rockingham Community
College

Rockingham County
Public Library

Rowan Public Library

Rutherford County
Library

Rutherford County
Library System

Sandhill Regional Library
System

Sandhill Regional Library
System

Sandhills Community
College

Stanly Community
College

Stanly Community
College

Stanly Community
College Library

UNC Charlotte

UNC School of the Arts
UNC School of the Arts

University of North
Carolina at Asheville, D.
Hiden Ramsey Library
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EZ Adapts

Adapting Tech
Rd 2
Adapting Tech
Rd 2

EZ Adapts

Adapting Tech
Rd 2
Adapting Tech
Rd 2

EZ Adapts
Adapting Tech
Rd 2
Adapting Tech
Rd 2

Adapting Tech
Rd 2

Project Adapts

Adapting Tech
Rd 2

EZ Adapts
Project Adapts

EZ Adapts

Adapting Tech
Rd 2
Adapting Tech
Rd 2

EZ Adapts

Project Adapts
Adapting
Technology

EZ Adapts

EZ Adapts

Adapting Tech
Rd 2

Adapting Tech
Rd 2
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$24,462.00
$38,404.00
$40,000.00
$15,728.00
$40,000.00
$22,500.00
$24,884.00
$9,000.00
$40,000.00
$39,990.00
$44,825.00
$36,000.00
$23,193.00
$100,000.00
$24,846.00
$40,000.00
$13,835.00
$23,971.00
$54,000.00

$23,325.00

$24,910.00
$25,000.00

$33,000.00

$34,375.00

$23,359.92
$38,404.00
$39,942.84
$7,400.06
$36,575.00
$21,618.39
$24,884.00
$8,624.00
$40,000.00
$32,434.72
$37,777.20
$30,721.00
$23,193.00
$100,000.00
$24,835.59
$39,552.43
$13,835.00
$23,971.00
$52,741.52

$20,678.12

$24,873.16
$24,769.16

$32,786.40

$34,111.41

$23,359.92
$38,404.00
$39,942.84
$7,400.06
$36,575.00
$21,618.39
$24,884.00
$8,624.00
$40,000.00
$32,434.72
$37,777.20
$30,721.00
$23,193.00
$100,000.00
$24,835.59
$39,552.43
$13,835.00
$23,971.00
$52,741.52

$20,678.12

$24,873.16
$24,769.16

$32,786.40

$34,111.41



University of North
Carolina at Charlotte, J.
Murrey Atkins Library
University of North
Carolina Wilmington,
Randall Library

Wake Technical
Community College
Wayne County Public
Library

Wayne County Public
Library

Wayne County Public
Library

Wilson County Public
Library

Wilson County Public
Library

Wayne County Public
Library

NCLIVE

Bladen County Public
Library

CP Regional Library
Cumberland County
Public Library

Duplin County Library
Mooresville Public Library
Catawba Valley
Community College
Braswell Memorial
Pettigrew Regional
Library

Wilson County Public
Library

Elizabeth City State
University

Randolph County Public
Library

Elizabeth City State
University

University of North
Carolina Greensboro

Caswell County Library
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Adapting Tech
Rd 2

Adapting Tech
Rd 2

EZ Adapts

EZ Adapts

Project Adapts

Adapting
Technology

EZ Adapts

Adapting
Technology

Project Grant

Special
Statewide
Project

Bright Ideas
Bright Ideas
Bright Ideas

Bright Ideas
Bright Ideas

Bright Ideas
EZ Grant

EZ Grant
EZ Grant
Project Grant

Project Grant

Special
Statewide
Project
Special
Statewide
Project

EZ Grant
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$39,967.00

$19,505.00

$25,000.00
$25,000.00
$100,000.00
$40,000.00
$12,069.00
$38,500.00

$50,000.00

$500,000.00

$7,436.00
$10,500.00
$9,147.04

$14,408.79
$14,032.00

$52.99
$9,750.00

$14,650.31
$49,999.00
$60,398.92

$78,425.00

$58,306.00

$99,915.00

$24,786.72

$39,967.00

$19,505.00

$25,000.00
$25,000.00
$100,000.00
$40,000.00
$11,665.75
$37,947.00

$50,000.00

$499,968.00

$6,487.97
$10,500.00
$9,147.04

$14,408.79
$14,032.00

$52.99
$9,750.00

$14,650.31
$49,999.00
$60,398.92

$78,425.00

$35,613.63

$54,480.76

$24,786.72

$39,967.00

$19,505.00

$25,000.00
$25,000.00
$100,000.00
$40,000.00
$11,665.75
$37,947.00

$50,000.00

$499,968.00

$6,487.97
$10,500.00
$9,147.04

$14,408.79
$14,032.00

$52.99
$9,750.00

$14,650.31
$49,999.00
$60,398.92

$78,425.00

$35,613.63

$54,480.76

$24,786.72



Wilson County Public
Library

Lincoln County Public
Library

NC A&T University

State Library of NC-
Administrative
Costs/indirect costs

State Library of NC-Digital
Inclusion Project

State Library of NC-
Library Resources

State Library of NC-
Postage through MSC

State Library of North Carolina
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EZ Grant $9,902.00 $9,902.00 $9,902.00
EZ Grant $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00
Project Grant $63,611.45 $63,611.45 $63,611.45

Administrative $172,330.73

Costs
SWLP $42,952.00
SWLP $190,254.77

Administrative

Costs 560.11

$170,978.12 $170,978.12

$42,952.00 $42,952.00

$190,254.77 $190,254.77

$60.11 $60.11

$4,528,606.98

$4,309,771.00 $4,309,771.00

Unspent Funds: $0.00 [$4,309,771.00 paid out]



