Amount of Funds Awarded to State Library by IMLS: \$4,309,771.00

Amount of Funds Used by subrecipients: \$3,905,526.00

Amount of Funds Used by State Library for Statewide Library Resources: \$233,206.77

Amount of Funds Used by State Library for Administration: \$171,038.23

Source of Funds: Institute of Museum and Library Services: LSTA American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) Grants (2021) [CFDA 45.310]

How the funds were awarded: 108 subawards totaling \$4,123,009.37 (though only \$3,905,526 were used) and internal costs totaling \$405,597.61 (though only \$404,245 were used) for a total of \$4,528,606.98 awarded (and \$4,309,771 used). Underspending of initial awards by subrecipients caused funds to be returned to the State Library and those funds were reallocated to additional awards to fully expend the allotment. This resulted in the total amount awarded being higher than the amount used. The funds that were returned and reallocated were counted in both awards, though only actually used in one of them.

- SLNC Adapts accepted applications that targeted high need communities in two application categories: EZ and Project. EZ grants are small, focused efforts to increase digital access. Project grants are for larger, collaborative initiatives that leverage partnerships in local communities to address the digital divide.
- Adapting Technology will allow for libraries to improve library operations through the purchase of technology
 that support efforts to enable libraries to reach residents, especially in support of education, health, and
 workforce development needs; and/or to respond to the pandemic and implement public health protocols.
- The State Library is offering expanded digital literacy tools statewide subscription to all public libraries to use with their patrons for Northstar, a digital literacy training tool along with a new scanner that is housed with the Government & Heritage Library to facilitate increased access to digital materials.
- The State Library is offering statewide expanded digital content for users and library staff with additional perpetual access database for researchers and training for library staff from Library 2.0.
- Administrative costs for postage through Mail Service Center along with Indirect Costs

Institution	Туре	Award Amount	Amended Award Amount	Amount Spent	Complete
Appalachian Regional Library	EZ Adapts	\$25,000.00	\$24,971.60	\$24,971.60	Υ
Appalachian Regional Library	Adapting Technology	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	Υ
Avery-Mitchell-Yancey Regional Library System	Project Adapts	\$49,213.00	\$47,237.56	\$47,237.56	Υ
Burke County Public Library	Adapting Technology	\$39,790.00	\$39,790.00	\$39,790.00	Υ
Cabarrus County Public Library	Adapting Tech Rd 2	\$39,180.00	\$38,038.00	\$38,038.00	Υ

		i iliai Neport			
Campbell University	EZ Adapts	\$22,192.00	\$22,192.00	\$22,192.00	Υ
Carteret Community College	EZ Adapts	\$22,282.00	\$21,451.94	\$21,451.94	Υ
Caswell County Public Library	Adapting Tech Rd 2	\$40,000.00	\$39,254.59	\$39,254.59	Υ
Catawba College, Corriher Linn Black Library	EZ Adapts	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	Υ
Catawba County Library	EZ Adapts	\$22,014.00	\$16,058.30	\$16,058.30	Υ
Catawba County Library	Adapting Tech Rd 2	\$28,692.00	\$27,274.18	\$27,274.18	Υ
Charlotte Mecklenburg Library	EZ Adapts	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	Υ
College of The Albemarle	Adapting Tech Rd 2	\$39,340.00	\$37,918.16	\$37,918.16	Υ
Craven-Pamlico Regional Library	EZ Adapts	\$24,105.00	\$24,105.00	\$24,105.00	Υ
Craven-Pamlico Regional Library	Project Adapts	\$62,830.00	\$62,608.12	\$62,608.12	Υ
Craven-Pamlico Regional Library	Adapting Tech Rd 2	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	Υ
Cumberland County Public Library	Project Adapts	\$95,846.00	\$89,948.67	\$89,948.67	Υ
Davidson County Public Library System	EZ Adapts	\$9,576.00	\$8,577.36	\$8,577.36	Υ
Davidson County Public Library System	Adapting Tech Rd 2	\$34,950.00	\$34,435.31	\$34,435.31	Υ
Davie County Public Library	Project Adapts	\$44,984.00	\$44,984.00	\$44,984.00	Υ
Duplin County Library	Adapting Tech Rd 2	\$40,000.00	\$39,025.63	\$39,025.63	Υ
Fontana Regional Library	EZ Adapts	\$24,958.00	\$24,958.00	\$24,958.00	Υ
Fontana Regional Library	Project Adapts	\$91,049.00	\$65,749.51	\$65,749.51	Υ
Fontana Regional Library	Adapting Technology	\$33,820.00	\$32,197.87	\$32,197.87	Υ
Forsyth Technical Community College	Adapting Tech Rd 2	\$40,000.00	\$36,053.32	\$36,053.32	Υ
Franklin County Library	Project Adapts	\$57,520.00	\$57,520.00	\$57,520.00	Υ
Franklin County Library	Adapting Tech Rd 2	\$24,655.00	\$22,994.30	\$22,994.30	Υ
Gardner-Webb University Library	EZ Adapts	\$23,176.00	\$23,176.00	\$23,176.00	Υ
Granville County Library System	Adapting Tech Rd 2	\$17,775.00	\$17,775.00	\$17,775.00	Υ
Greensboro College, James Addison Jones Library	Adapting Technology	\$24,000.00	\$22,274.14	\$22,274.14	Υ
Halifax County Library System	Adapting Technology	\$37,520.00	\$37,510.54	\$37,510.54	Υ

Harnett County Public Library	Adapting Tech Rd 2	\$40,000.00	\$36,061.51	\$36,061.51	Υ
Harold D. Cooley Library	Adapting Tech Rd 2	\$30,320.00	\$30,320.00	\$30,320.00	Υ
Haywood County Public Library	EZ Adapts	\$4,686.00	\$4,005.36	\$4,005.36	Υ
Haywood County Public Library	Adapting Technology	\$39,095.00	\$38,100.94	\$38,100.94	Υ
Hickory Public Library	Adapting Technology	\$40,000.00	\$36,093.46	\$36,093.46	Υ
Hocutt-Ellington Memorial Library	EZ Adapts	\$12,061.00	\$9,246.31	\$9,246.31	Υ
Iredell County Public Library	EZ Adapts	\$10,990.00	\$10,987.95	\$10,987.95	Υ
Iredell County Public Library	Adapting Tech Rd 2	\$10,250.00	\$10,135.14	\$10,135.14	Υ
Johnston Community College Library	EZ Adapts	\$22,059.00	\$18,665.58	\$18,665.58	Υ
Lee County Libraries	Adapting Technology	\$17,283.00	\$17,283.00	\$17,283.00	Υ
Lees-McRae College	EZ Adapts	\$9,600.00	\$9,027.30	\$9,027.30	Υ
Lincoln County Public Library	Adapting Tech Rd 2	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	Υ
Madison County Public Library	EZ Adapts	\$16,645.00	\$12,693.42	\$12,693.42	Υ
Martin Community College Library	Adapting Tech Rd 2	\$40,000.00	\$39,891.64	\$39,891.64	Υ
Mauney Memorial Library	EZ Adapts	\$10,516.00	\$8,136.43	\$8,136.43	Υ
Meredith College	EZ Adapts	\$24,992.00	\$24,992.00	\$24,992.00	Υ
Methodist University, Davis Memorial Library	Adapting Technology	\$39,176.00	\$37,766.10	\$37,766.10	Υ
Neuse Regional Library	Project Adapts	\$54,844.15	\$54,844.15	\$54,844.15	Υ
Neuse Regional Library	Adapting Technology	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	Υ
New Hanover County Public Library	Adapting Tech Rd 2	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	Υ
North Carolina Central University, James E. Shepard Memorial Library	Adapting Tech Rd 2	\$40,000.00	\$39,930.76	\$39,930.76	Υ
Onslow County Public Library	Project Adapts	\$44,455.00	\$18,291.24	\$18,291.24	Υ
Onslow County Public Library	Adapting Tech Rd 2	\$40,000.00	\$39,942.11	\$39,942.11	Υ
Orange County Public Library	EZ Adapts	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	Υ
Perry Memorial Library	EZ Adapts	\$24,960.00	\$24,920.00	\$24,920.00	Υ
Perry Memorial Library	Adapting Technology	\$40,000.00	\$38,725.25	\$38,725.25	Υ

		rmai keport			
Person County Public Library	EZ Adapts	\$24,462.00	\$23,359.92	\$23,359.92	Υ
Pettigrew Regional Library	Adapting Tech Rd 2	\$38,404.00	\$38,404.00	\$38,404.00	Υ
Polk County Public	Adapting Tech	\$40,000.00	\$39,942.84	\$39,942.84	Υ
Libraries	Rd 2	+,	700,0	+ / · - · - · ·	
Public Library of Johnston County and Smithfield	EZ Adapts	\$15,728.00	\$7,400.06	\$7,400.06	Υ
Public Library of Johnston County and Smithfield	Adapting Tech Rd 2	\$40,000.00	\$36,575.00	\$36,575.00	Υ
Randolph County Public Library	Adapting Tech Rd 2	\$22,500.00	\$21,618.39	\$21,618.39	Υ
Richmond Community College	EZ Adapts	\$24,884.00	\$24,884.00	\$24,884.00	Υ
Roanoke Rapids Public Library	Adapting Tech Rd 2	\$9,000.00	\$8,624.00	\$8,624.00	Υ
Robeson County Public Library	Adapting Tech Rd 2	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	Υ
Rockingham Community College	Adapting Tech Rd 2	\$39,990.00	\$32,434.72	\$32,434.72	Υ
Rockingham County Public Library	Project Adapts	\$44,825.00	\$37,777.20	\$37,777.20	Υ
Rowan Public Library	Adapting Tech Rd 2	\$36,000.00	\$30,721.00	\$30,721.00	Υ
Rutherford County Library	EZ Adapts	\$23,193.00	\$23,193.00	\$23,193.00	Υ
Rutherford County Library System	Project Adapts	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	Υ
Sandhill Regional Library System	EZ Adapts	\$24,846.00	\$24,835.59	\$24,835.59	Υ
Sandhill Regional Library System	Adapting Tech Rd 2	\$40,000.00	\$39,552.43	\$39,552.43	Υ
Sandhills Community College	Adapting Tech Rd 2	\$13,835.00	\$13,835.00	\$13,835.00	Υ
Stanly Community College	EZ Adapts	\$23,971.00	\$23,971.00	\$23,971.00	Υ
Stanly Community College	Project Adapts	\$54,000.00	\$52,741.52	\$52,741.52	Υ
Stanly Community College Library	Adapting Technology	\$23,325.00	\$20,678.12	\$20,678.12	Υ
UNC Charlotte	EZ Adapts	\$24,910.00	\$24,873.16	\$24,873.16	Υ
UNC School of the Arts	EZ Adapts	\$25,000.00	\$24,769.16	\$24,769.16	Υ
UNC School of the Arts	Adapting Tech Rd 2	\$33,000.00	\$32,786.40	\$32,786.40	Υ
University of North Carolina at Asheville, D. Hiden Ramsey Library	Adapting Tech Rd 2	\$34,375.00	\$34,111.41	\$34,111.41	Υ

		rillai Kepuit			
University of North Carolina at Charlotte, J. Murrey Atkins Library	Adapting Tech Rd 2	\$39,967.00	\$39,967.00	\$39,967.00	Υ
University of North Carolina Wilmington, Randall Library	Adapting Tech Rd 2	\$19,505.00	\$19,505.00	\$19,505.00	Υ
Wake Technical Community College	EZ Adapts	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	Υ
Wayne County Public Library	EZ Adapts	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	Υ
Wayne County Public Library	Project Adapts	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	Υ
Wayne County Public Library	Adapting Technology	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	Υ
Wilson County Public Library	EZ Adapts	\$12,069.00	\$11,665.75	\$11,665.75	Υ
Wilson County Public Library	Adapting Technology	\$38,500.00	\$37,947.00	\$37,947.00	Υ
Wayne County Public Library	Project Grant	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	Υ
NC LIVE	Special Statewide Project	\$500,000.00	\$499,968.00	\$499,968.00	Υ
Bladen County Public Library	Bright Ideas	\$7,436.00	\$6,487.97	\$6,487.97	Υ
CP Regional Library	Bright Ideas	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	Υ
Cumberland County Public Library	Bright Ideas	\$9,147.04	\$9,147.04	\$9,147.04	Υ
Duplin County Library	Bright Ideas	\$14,408.79	\$14,408.79	\$14,408.79	Υ
Mooresville Public Library	Bright Ideas	\$14,032.00	\$14,032.00	\$14,032.00	Υ
Catawba Valley Community College	Bright Ideas	\$52.99	\$52.99	\$52.99	Υ
Braswell Memorial	EZ Grant	\$9,750.00	\$9,750.00	\$9,750.00	Υ
Pettigrew Regional Library	EZ Grant	\$14,650.31	\$14,650.31	\$14,650.31	Y
Wilson County Public Library	EZ Grant	\$49,999.00	\$49,999.00	\$49,999.00	Υ
Elizabeth City State University	Project Grant	\$60,398.92	\$60,398.92	\$60,398.92	Υ
Randolph County Public Library	Project Grant	\$78,425.00	\$78,425.00	\$78,425.00	Y
Elizabeth City State University	Special Statewide Project	\$58,306.00	\$35,613.63	\$35,613.63	Υ
University of North Carolina Greensboro	Special Statewide Project	\$99,915.00	\$54,480.76	\$54,480.76	Υ
Caswell County Library	EZ Grant	\$24,786.72	\$24,786.72	\$24,786.72	Υ

		\$4,528,606.98	\$4,309,771.00	\$4,309,771.00	
State Library of NC- Postage through MSC	Administrative Costs	\$60.11	\$60.11	\$60.11	Υ
State Library of NC- Library Resources	SWLP	\$190,254.77	\$190,254.77	\$190,254.77	Υ
State Library of NC-Digital Inclusion Project	SWLP	\$42,952.00	\$42,952.00	\$42,952.00	Υ
State Library of NC- Administrative Costs/indirect costs	Administrative Costs	\$172,330.73	\$170,978.12	\$170,978.12	Υ
NC A&T University	Project Grant	\$63,611.45	\$63,611.45	\$63,611.45	Υ
Lincoln County Public Library	EZ Grant	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	Υ
Wilson County Public Library	EZ Grant	\$9,902.00	\$9,902.00	\$9,902.00	Υ

Unspent Funds: \$0.00 [\$4,309,771.00 paid out]